
H
yd

ra
Fl

o 
Va

lv
e

EQUIPMENT, INC.

3” NPS Cap Sold Separately
3SC (GK30000)

3” HyraFLo Valve - GH50000
•	 One piece solid 316 stainless steel main body
•	 No welded areas ensuring an easy to clean surface 
•	 All surfaces are electropolished for increased  
	 chemical resistance and easy cleaning
•	 Easy turn handle reduces over torquing 
•	 Interchangeable parts with competitive brands
•	 2x clamp load eliminates the use of Teflon®  
	 or nitrile gaskets

Also available in 3” Steam Jacket – GH50002
•	 Up to 150 PSI
•	 No regulator needed
•	 Cast stainless steel, less prone to damage  
	 from heating and cooling
•	 Easy blow down retrofit with flat boss  
	 cast on valve side

Options
•	 PTFE (Teflon®) spray coated internal valve
•	 Available in 316L, Duplex and Alloy 20 

NEW 

PRODUCT

5 YEAR 

WARRANTY



EQUIPMENT, INC.

Girard 3” HydraFlo Valve 

(800) 526-4330  n  gsales@GirardEquip.com  n  www.GirardEquip.com

FEATURES
The Girard HydraFlo Valve is made of heavy duty 
investment cast stainless steel. The valve has a raised 
boss that can be drilled and tapped up to 1” for 
product hose and valve blowdown or a sample port. 
The smooth internal design eliminates trapped product 
areas which makes the HydraFlo Valve easy to clean. 
The ergonomic handwheel can be actuated safely with 
a gloved hand for easy open and close in any situation 
and can be removed for clearance issues. The entire 
valve can be easily mounted with common hand tools. 
The stainless steel clamp maintains it shape and clamp 
force throughout the life of the valve. All parts are 
interchangeable with most major manufacturers.
 
5 YEAR WARRANTY

MODEL	 DESCRIPTION	
GH50000	 Complete valve with 3” TTMA 		
		  Flange connection with 3” NPT outlet

GH50002	 Assembly with Steam Jacket

PREPPED FOR 3/4" NPT AIR BLOW OUT BOSS

REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED ECN

B INITIAL RELEASE 5/26/2015 GSH 20150413
C CHANGED TEST PRESSURE FROM 75 PSI TO 50 PSI, ADDED GASKET GM32100, BROKE DOWN SUBASSEMBLY GH50360 10/5/2015 CDF 20150925
D CHANGED COMPRESSION CLAMP FROM STAMPED TO CAST 12/17/2015 CDF 20151021
E REMOVED CAP AND CHAIN FROM ASSEMBLY, GH50100 IS NOW REV E, GH50140 IS NOW REV C, GH50160 IS NOW REV D, GH50232 IS NOW REV C, GH50380 IS NOW REV D 5/5/2016 KMK 20160504

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
2 GH50100 Hydraflo valve main body, 3" npt, weldment 1
8 GH50140 Poppet Seal 1
7 GH50160 Poppet Retainer 1
6 GH50180 Hex Jam Nut 1
9 GH50232 Poppet & Shaft Assembly 1
4 GH50240 Envelope Gasket 1
10 GH50260  Bonnet 1
12 GH50280 Teflon Packing Seal 1
13 GH50300 Shaft Seal Retainer 1

11 GH50320 Shaft Seal Washer 1
14 GH50340 Hydraflo Bonnet Cap 1
15 GH50362 Hydraflo Handwheel 1
17 GH50364 Hydraflo Handwheel Knob 1
19 GH50370  5/16" - 18 Shoulder Bolt 3/4" Long 1
3 GH50380 6" Hydraflo Compression Clamp 1
16 GH50400 3/8-16 Hex Nut 1
5 GH50420 1/8" Diameter x 3/4" Long Cotter Pin 2
1 GM32100 3CFE 8-hole 3" Gasket Assembly 1

D

C

B

A

A

B

C

D

1
2

345
67

8

8
7 6 5 4

3 2
1

E

F

E

F

THIS IS THE PRIVATE 
AND CONFIDENTIAL 
PROPERTY OF GIRARD 
EQUIPMENT INC. AND 
IS NOT TO BE COPIED 
OR REPRODUCED 
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
CONSENT OF GIRARD 
EQUIPMENT INC. ED

3/16/15
gsh

25.1

SEE BOM

.XXX

1:2

ANGLES
0  30'.005

.XX
.015

HYDRAFLO BOV, 
3" NPT

FINISH

MATERIAL

UNLESS  OTHERWISE  SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

CHECKED

DRAWN
APPROVALS DATE

REV.

GH50000ESTIMATED WEIGHT
SIZE

SCALE 

4360 Old Dixie Highway  Vero Beach, FL  32967

CDF
6/8/15

Printed copy valid for 168 hours (7 days) from time of printing unless otherwise indicated "CONTROLLED COPY"

18 = 5

1
4

3*

(NPT 
Thread 

Standard)

8
9 10

1312
11

14 15

17

5

19

76

16
18

*GFL

11
9

5
4

2

* The Girard HydraFlo Compression Clamp is guaranteed 
for the life of the owner against everything except for loss, 
intentional damage or misuse of the product. Girard will 
replace the product free of any costs including the cost of 
the product and shipping. 

ITEM	 PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION
1	 GM32100 u	 8-hole 3” Gasket Assembly     

2	 GH50100	 Main Body With 3” NPT Outlet 

3	 GH50380	 6” Compression Clamp     

4	 GH50240 u	 Envelope Gasket    

5	 GH50420	 1/8” Diameter x 3/4” Long Cotter Pin   

6	 GH50180	 Hex Jam Nut   

7	 GH50160	 Poppet Retainer  

8	 GH50140 u	 Poppet Seal      

9	 GH50232	 Poppet & Shaft Assembly

10	 GH50260	 Bonnet

11	 GH50320	 Shaft Seal Washer      

12	 GH50280 u	 Teflon® Packing Seal

13	 GH50300	 Shaft Seal Retainer

14	 GH50340	 Bonnet Cap

15    	 GH50362 •	 Handwheel  

16    	 GH50400 •	 3/8-16 Hex Nut

17    	 GH50364 •	 Handwheel Knob

18	 GH50420 •	 1/8” Diameter x 3/4” Long Cotter Pin

19	 GH50370 •	  5/16” - 18 Shoulder Bolt 3/4” Long

REPAIR KITS	 DESCRIPTION	

GH50250	 Bonnet Assembly  
	 includes Item #4 through 14 

GH50499	 Seal Kit (marked with u)

GH50360	 Handwheel Assembly (marked with •)

•
••

•
•

u

u

u

u


